

# Corowa Local Environmental Plan 1989 (Amendment No 19)

under the

**Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979** 

I, the Minister for Planning, make the following local environmental plan under the *Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979*. (10/16103)

TOM GELLIBRAND As delegate for the Minister for Planning

Corowa Local Environmental Plan 1989 (Amendment No 19)

## Corowa Local Environmental Plan 1989 (Amendment No 19)

under the

**Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979** 

#### 1 Name of Plan

This Plan is Corowa Local Environmental Plan 1989 (Amendment No 19).

#### 2 Commencement

This Plan commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

### 3 Land to which Plan applies

This Plan applies to Lot 541, DP 726178, Bridge Road, Corowa, being land comprising the greens, building and car park associated with the former Corowa Bowling Club, as shown edged heavy black on the map marked "Corowa Local Environmental Plan 1989 (Amendment No 19)" deposited in the office of Corowa Shire Council.

#### 4 Amendment of Corowa Local Environmental Plan 1989

#### Clause 35 Development of certain land

Insert at the end of the Table to the clause in Columns 1 and 2, respectively:

Lot 541, DP 726178, Bridge Road, Public building. Corowa, being land comprising the greens, building and car park associated with the former Corowa Bowling Club, as shown edged heavy on the map marked "Corowa Local Environmental Plan 1989 (Amendment No 19)".